# OP \$40.00 2547026

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM480558

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novadaq Corp.		06/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novadaq Technologies ULC	
Street Address:	8329 Eastlake Drive	
Internal Address:	Unit 101	
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5A4W2	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2547026	CO 2 HEART LASER 2

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6162222797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-752-2797

**Email:** trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Warner Norcross + Judd LLP

Address Line 1:900 Fifth Third CenterAddress Line 2:111 Lyon Street NW

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amber M. Underhill
SIGNATURE:	/Amber M. Underhill/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006371 FRAME: 0854

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NOVADAQ CORP., a company of business located at 11091 Co. NOVADAQ TECHNOLOGIES U	de as of Jure 27, 2018, by and between incorporated under the laws of Delaware with its principal place rsia Tieste Way, Bonita Springs, FL 34135 ("Assignor"), and JLC, a company incorporated under the laws of British Columbia s located at 8329 Eastlake Drive, Unit 101, Burnaby, BC, Canada
"Mark"). Assignee desires to ac	CO 2 HEART LASER 2, US Registration No. 2,547,026 (the quire the Mark and all rights in the Mark, including the goodwill, as well as all common law rights and all federal trademark and Mark.
Assignor hereby conveys, transfer the Mark, including all associated of the business symbolized thereb	in the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ors and assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to federal registrations and applications, together with the goodwill by. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and m past infringing use of the Mark.
Assignor has executed thi	s Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.
ASSIGNOR	
	NOVADAQ CORP.
	By: Black Name: Brent Ladd Title: Vice-President
	Name: Brent Ladd
	Title: Vice - President
ASSIGNEE	
	NOVADAQ TECHNOLOGIES ULC
	By: 3120,
: : :	Name: Brent Ladd

Title: Vice - President

17283096-1

**RECORDED: 07/03/2018** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006371 FRAME: 0855**